F. No. 17016/13/2020-IC. No.36287
Government of India
Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas
(RTI & PG Section)
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 15" March, 2024

Office Memorandum

Subject:- Designation of Nodal Officer, Central Public Information Officer
(CPIO) and First Appellate Authorities (FAA) in the Ministry of
Petroleum and Natural Gas —reg.

In continuation of this Ministry’s Office Memorandum of even number
dated 23.11.2023, the undersigned is directed to say that in pursuance of
provisions of RTI Act 2005, the following officers are designated as Nodal Office/
CPIOs/FAAs:-

Sl Nodal Officer Address & email
No
1. Sh. Arvind Nath Jha, Nodal Officer,

Deputy Secretary (RTI&PG) |[Room No. 311-A

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
011-23383678
arvindnath.jha@nic.in

Sl CPIOs FAAs

No '

1 |Shri Ravi Pande, US(Exp) Shri Vinod Seshan
R.No0.200 (c)-C Director (E-I)
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. Room No. 202 Wing B,
011-23074369 Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
pande.ravi04@gov.in 011-23384518

vinod.seshan@nic.in
2 |Shri Vikas Chandra Choudhary, [Shri Amit Bansal,

US (E-IlI) Deputy Secretary (Exp.)
Room No. 200(a)-C Room No. 238-A

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
011-23380098 011-23383752

vc.choudhary@nic.in bansal.amit@nic.in




Shri Kapil Kumar,

US (Supply)

Room No.200(a)-C

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
011-23383074
kapil.kumar65@gov.in

Sh. Samir Kumar Mohanty,

Deputy Secretary (BR,FP & Supply)
Room No. 204-B

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23387936

mohanty.sk@nic.in

Smt. Kala
Under Secretary (FP)
Room No. 200(d)-C

011-23389262
kala-cwc@nic.in

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Sh. Samir Kumar Mohanty,

Deputy Secretary (BR,FP & Supply)
Room No. 204-B

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23387936

mohanty.sk@nic.in

Shri Alok Kumar Sinha,
US (OMC & Distribution)
Room No. 214-B

011-23070329
alok.ks@nic.in

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Shri Deepak Srivastava,
Director (OMC & Distribution)
Room No. 206-B,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23389459
directorm1-png@gov.in

Shri Rajesh Kumar
US (LPG & PP)
Room No.

rajesh.28@gov.in

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Shri Kushagra Mittal,
Director (LPG & PP)

Room No. 203-B

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23386526
dir.m-png@gov.in

Shri Manoj Kumar Jha,
us (GP-I)
Room No. 508-D,

011- 23381984
manojkr.jha@nic.in

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Shri Anand Kumar Jha,
Deputy Secretary (GP-I)
Room No. 211-B,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23388764

dir.gp-png@gov.in

Shri Ramiji Lal Meena,
US (GP-II)
Room No. 200(c)- C

011-23385321
r.meenab6@gov.in

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Shri Arun Kumar,

Director (GP-II)

Room No. 210-A

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-2338003
a.kumar@nic.in

Shri Rakesh Pal,
US (IC)
Room. 508-D

011-23387224
usic.png@gov.in

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Ms. Esha Srivastava,

JS (IC)

Room No. 215-A

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23382583

jsic.png@nic.in
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Shri Shashi Shekhar Singh,
US (Fin-II)

Room No. 200(d)-C,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23387008
shashi.ss@gov.in

_-3—

Shri Rajinder Kumar,

EA (IFD),

Room No. 310-A

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23385557
rajinder.kumar@nic.in

11 |Shri Ankesh Kumar Srivastava, |Shri Inderjeet
US (Fin. I) Deputy Secretary (IFD)
Room No. 214-B Room No. 200-C
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23389630 011-23389630
ankesh.ks@gov.in inder.jeet@nic.in

12 |Shri C.K. Vinay Kumar, Ms. Esha Srivastava,
usS (Vig.) JS (IC)
Room No. 200(a)- C Room No. 215-A,
Shastri Bhawan, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
New Delhi. 011-23382583
011-23073859 jsic.png@nic.in
ckvinay.kumar@nic.in

13 [Shri Vikash Kumar, Shri Rakesh Mishra,
US ( CA) Deputy Secretary (CA)
Room No. 200(a)-C Room No. 200-C wing,
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23383074 011-23384376
vikash.kumar98@nic.in rakesh.mishra98@gov.in

14 |Shri Vikash Kumar, Shri Kapil Verma,
US ( Parliament) Director (Gen. Admin, Estt., Cash,
Room No. 200 (a)-C Library, CR, Parliament, SCT, IT)
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Room No. 209-B
011-23383074 Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
vikash.kumar98@nic.in 011-23070688

kapilv315-cgo@gov.in
15 |Shri Noas Kindo, Sh. Arvind Nath Jha,

US (RTI&PG)

Room No.200 (d) C

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23074370

noas.kindo68@gov.in

DS (RTI&PG)

Room No. 311-A

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
011-23383678

arvindnath.jha@nic.in




o

Sr. Accounts Officer

Room No. 314 (A)-B,
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
011-23388894

veenakalra.edu@nic.in

16 [Shri Ramesh Krishna, Ms. Mamta
US (Gen. Coord.) Director (Gen.)
Room No0.200(a)-C Room No. 210-A
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23385339 011-23383753
ramesh.krishna79@gov.in mamta.mahi@nic.in

17 [Shri Ranjit Kumar, Shri Kapil Verma,
US (Estt. Gen. Admn., IT, Cash |Director (Gen. Admin, Estt., Cash,
& Library) Library, CR, Parliament, SCT, IT)
Room No. 200-C wing Room No. 209-B
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
011-23385823 011-23070688
ranjit. kumar39@gov.in kapilv315-cgo@gov.in

18 [Shri P. Somakumar, Shri Mrityunjay Jha,
US (OR-1) Director (OR)
Room No. 200(e)-C, Room No. 211-a (B)
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23388652 011-23386407
somakumar.64@nic.in mritunjay.jha@nic.in

19 (Shri Vinay Kumar, Sh. Samir Kumar Mohanty,
US (Bio Refinery) Deputy Secretary (BR, Supply & FP)
Room No. 200(b)-C Room No. 204-B
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23386119 011-23387936
vinay.kumar73@nic.in mohanty.sk@nic.in

20 |Shri Vijay Kumar Mishra, Ms. Mamta
Deputy Director (E&S) Director (E&S)
Room No. 509-D Room No. 210-A
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
011-23385339 011-23383753
vkmishra.25@gov.in mamta.mahi@nic.in

21 |Smt. Veena Kalra, Shri Chandan Mittal,

Deputy Controller of Accounts,
O/o Chief Controller of Accounts,
Room No. 708, 7' Floor, Janpath
Bhawan, New Delhi
011-23323948
chandan.mittal@gov.in




22

Smt. Sandhya Nautiyal,
AD (OL)
Room No. 314 (A)-B

011-23385866

sandhya.nautiyal@gov.in

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

P—
——b—

Smt. Shobhana Srivastava,
DD (OL)
Room No. 314 (A)-B,

011-23385866
shobhana.png@gmail.com

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

To,

0y

. T
~llay [ aex
(Noas Kindo] 13124

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO

The CPIOs/FAAs, MoPNG

Copy to :-

1.

Tel: 23074370

Sr. PPS/PPS/PS to Secretary (PNG)/AS&FA/Economic Advisor / all JSs

2. Secretary, CIC, 2" floor, B wing August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place,
New Delhi

3. To be uploaded on the Ministry’s website.




